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Cerda, Charlene (LAA-Ftl)

From: cmecfautosender@flsd.uscourts.gov

Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2023 1:45 PM

To: flsd_cmecf_notice@flsd.uscourts.gov

Subject: Activity in Case 0:18-cv-62593-DPG Federal Trade Commission v. Simple Health Plans, 

LLC, et al Order on Motion to Stay

[External to Akerman] 

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system.  
Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended. 
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits 
attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free 
electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by 
the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users.  To avoid later charges, download a copy 
of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a 
transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply. 

U.S. District Court 
Southern District of Florida 

Notice of Electronic Filing 
The following transaction was entered  on 3/15/2023 1:45 PM EDT and filed on 3/15/2023   

Case Name: Federal Trade Commission v.  
Simple Health Plans, LLC, et al 
Case Number: 0:18-cv-62593-DPG 
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://ecf.flsd.uscourts.gov/cgi-
bin/DktRpt.pl?537826__;!!N5JibfVf!OekuMOtvMMRdI6LXDFhjr_6J7lAo2jjwz0gopO3UK6X5QCS
EgMk8K8BuhOuoVld_YSH2ix0PfbjXeyXtWDZfM3tAjdOM3H4dMMRSCVc$   

Filer:  

WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 06/30/2022  

Document Number: 473 

Copy the URL address from the line below into the location bar of your Web browser to view 
the document: 
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473(No document attached) 

Docket Text: 
PAPERLESS ORDER denying [472]  Defendant Steven Dorfman's Motion to Stay. As set forth on 
the record at the telephonic status conference on March 15, 2023, Defendant Dorfman's 
request for  
a stay is denied.       Signed by Judge Darrin P. Gayles     (hs01) 

0:18-cv-62593-DPG Notice has been electronically mailed to: 
Aaron                T Williams                                           
  aaron.williams@gmlaw.com, agatha.mctier@gmlaw.com 

Brian                Hobbs Mallonee                                       
      legalassistant@stluciecriminallaw.com, bmallonee@stluciecriminallaw.com 

Catherine            Douglas Kretzschmar                                  
        catherine.kretzschmar@akerman.com, jeanette.martinez@akerman.com 

Christopher          Stephen Carver                                       
        christopher.carver@akerman.com, cary.gonzalez@akerman.com 

Elizabeth            C. Scott                                             
   escott@ftc.gov, ecfchicago@ftc.gov 

Eric                 J Silver                                             
  esilver@stearnsweaver.com, cgraver@stearnsweaver.com, larrazola@stearnsweaver.com, 
mfernandez@stearnsweaver.com, rross@stearnsweaver.com 

Erin                 Maureen Raschke                                      
        erin.raschke@phelps.com, danielle.breiter@phelps.com, gwen.braman@phelps.com 

Gera                 R. Peoples                                           
   gera.peoples@akerman.com, kimberly.shinder@akerman.com, magda.cabra@akerman.com
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Joan                 M. Levit                                             
   joan.levit@akerman.com, kimberly.shinder@akerman.com, tami.redi@akerman.com 

Joannie              Wei                                                  
jwei@ftc.gov 

Matthew              Fornaro                                              
mfornaro@fornarolegal.com, eservice@fornarolegal.com, filings@lemberglaw.com, 
laurenp@capozziadler.com, Lindag@capozziadler.com 

Matthew              G. Schiltz                                           
   mschiltz@ftc.gov 

Michael              Ira Goldberg                                         
    michael.goldberg@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com, 
kimberly.matregrano@akerman.com 

Naim                 Shakir Surgeon                                       
       nsurgeon@stroock.com, tsutton@stroock.com 

Pamela               I. Perry                                             
   pam@pamperrylaw.com 

Purba                Mukerjee                                             
pmukerjee@ftc.gov 

0:18-cv-62593-DPG Notice has not been delivered electronically to those listed below and will 
be provided by other means.  For further assistance, please contact our Help Desk at 1-888-
318-2260.: 
Steven J. Dorfman 
1100 Colony Point Circle 
Apt. 323 
Pembroke Pines,  FL 33026 
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